
G.O.(Rt)No.479/2025/WCDD   Dated,Thiruvananthapuram, 01-12-
2025
    Read 1. GO(Rt) No 61/2022/Fin dtd 22/07/2022
 2. Letter No DWCD/5146/2024-PAC1 from Director, Women

and Child Development Department dtd 25/07/2025
 3. WCD-B1/128/2024-WCD dtd 09/10/2024
 4. GO(P) 54/2025/Finance dated 19.04.2025
 5. WCD-B1/201/2024-WCD dtd 17/06/2025

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

 

Abstract
Women and Child Development Department - Extension of State
Project Monitoring Unit Staff (SPMU) on contract basis -completed
more than 2 years of contract- Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT(B)DEPARTMENT

 

ORDER
 
   The Director, Women and Child Development Department as per letter
read as 2nd paper above had furnished a proposal for the extension of
contract period of State Project Monitoring Unit contract staff under Poshan
Abhiyan, who have completed more than 2 years of contract.  

   (2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to
accord sanction for the extension of contract period of  State Project
Monitoring Unit (SPMU) staffs detailed below, who have completed their
contractual service under Poshan Abhiyaan 2.0, for a further period of one
year from the date of renewal of contract or as per directions from GOI
whichever is earlier, subject to strict adherence to the general norms of GO
read as 4th paper above. The contractual pay and other service conditions
should be based on the scheme guidelines. 

Details of the contract staff :

Designation Number
Consolidated

Pay(Rs)
Total

Amount(Rs)
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Consultant (Planning
Monitoring and
Evaluation)

1 60,000 60,000

Consultant(Health and
Nutrition) 1 60,000 60,000

Consultant(Capacity
building and BCC) 1 60,000 60,000

Secretarial Assistant 2 15,000 30,000

Office Messenger 1 8,000 8,000

Total 6  2,18,000/-

 

Poshan Abhiyaan – Extension of SPMU Employees
Sl
N
o

Full Na
me

Designation Joining 
Date (Fi
rst)

Joining 
Date (La
st)

Last Co
ntract E
nd Date

Contract to be
renewed from

 

1 Manoj 
Kumar 
M

Consultant(Plan
ning Monitorin
g and Evaluatio
n)

11.09.20
23

12.09.20
24

11.09.20
25

15.09.2025

2 Sanal K
umar S

Consultant(Heal
th and Nutrition
)

08.09.20
23

10.09.20
24

09.09.20
25

11.09.2025

3 Chinith
a Sound
er Raja
n

Consultant(Cap
acity building a
nd BCC)

11.09.20
23

12.09.20
24

11.09.20
25

15.09.2025

4 Renjini 
P

Secretarial Assi
stant

11.09.20
23

12.09.20
24 

11.09.20
25

15.09.2025

5 Manoj Secretarial Assi 08.09.20 10.09.20 09.09.20 11.09.2025
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5 Manoj 
K

Secretarial Assi
stant

08.09.20
23

10.09.20
24

09.09.20
25

11.09.2025

6 Ambili 
Y

Office Messeng
er

11.09.20
23

12.09.20
24

11.09.20
25

15.09.2025

 
 

(By order of the Governor)
SANTHOSH KUMAR T K

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY
 
To: 
The Director, Women and Child Development Department 
The Principal Accountant General (Audit),Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. 
The Accountant General (D.B.Cell), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. 
The Finance Department (WCD-1/238/2025-FIN(E: 3295786)] dated 
04/11/2025) 
Web & New Media (for publishing in the website). 
Stock file, O.C
 

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer
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